
1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
WorkLink Director’s Report  
 
Below is a list of the recent meetings, training sessions and events that the WorkLink staff has 
participated in.  This list is not comprehensive, but includes many highlights of the staff’s interactions 
with our partners and the community. 
 
Meetings | Training Sessions | Events 
 
 SC Works/Adult WIA program Outreach Committee 
 Met with Henkels and McCoy to review budget expenditures for PY14 to date. 
 Several DOL webinars regarding WIOA (OneStop Operations, Disabilities, and Adult/DW 

Training) 
 Reviewed SC Works Center space in Anderson for UI Pilot Project 
 Pickens County Workforce Opportunity Summit 2014 
 Several online webinar’s for SCWOS hosted by Geographic Solutions 
 Received EO Technical Assistance and provided Accessibility Monitoring 
 Performance Negotiations (Adult/DW and Youth) 
 Resume Writing Training 
 Provided SCWOS Training to three new employees  
 Provided Repots Training to two Trade staff members 
 First Annual Youth Forum –Atlanta 
 Clemson University Summit for Youth Success 
 Adult Education Graduations 
 Planning sessions for the 2014 AOP Business and Industry Showcase  
 State Workforce Investment Board Meeting 
 DEW-SWIB-LWIB collaboration meeting  
 2014 Education and Business Summit in Greenville, June 23 – June 25 
 Regional Business Services Meeting in Asheville, NC, June 26 – June 27 
 July Job Fairs 
 Orian Rugs (Anderson Civic Center) - nearly 200 job seekers 
 First Quality (Simpsonville) – 13 job seekers 
 First Quality (Abbeville) – 61 job seekers 
 First Quality (Anderson) – 156 job seekers 
 August Hiring Event (Seneca) – 149 job seekers 

 
Other Notable Items 
 

 Brandi has been added to the State SWIB SC Works Management Committee Ad hoc 
Financial Management Workgroup.  Next meeting is September 11. 

 WorkLink received locally funded IWT grant from state in the amount of $70,189.00 (to be 
divided among all three counties) – Will accept applications through September 15, 2014 – 
The three Economic Developers will meet on September 17 to discuss and decide which 
companies in each county will receive a portion of the training funds 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

An Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. 

1376 Tiger Blvd Suite 102 Clemson SC 29631   P. 864.646.1515 F. 864.646.2814 Relay Service Dial 711 (TTY) 
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Other Notable Items continued 
 
 The majority of the responses to the strategic plan RFP have been received and scored by the 

staff. We are waiting on a final submission from ACOG which is scheduled to be received on 
8/26/2014 by the end of the day.    

 The Unemployment Insurance Pilot Program has been delayed by DEW until October.  An 
update from Grey Parks on 8/25/2014 indicated that the delay was primarily related to the 
technical aspects of the plan and DEW is working to resolve those issues.  Space for the 
program has been identified in all three satellite locations with assistance from Tri-County Tech. 

 
Program Staffing Update 

worklink.scworks.org 
Palmetto Youth Connections Schedule: 8:30 - 5:00 M - F  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Palmetto Youth Connections 
Anderson Districts 3,4,5 Adult Education Center/2005 N. Main St. Anderson, SC 

29621 
Last 

Name 
First 

Name Position Phone Extension Cell  E-mail 

*Craven Karen Program Manager 
633-
6354   

633-
6354 kcraven@henkels.com 

Wengerd Rhonda Career Coach 
634-
1014   

634-
1014 rwengerd@henkels.com 

Campbell Jennifer 

Workforce 
Development 
Specialist 

328-
7789   

328-
7789 jcampbell@henkels.com 

Anderson Districts 1&2 Adult Education Center/214 Lebby St. Pelzer, SC 29669 

Smith Nicole Career Coach 
353-
2723   

353-
2723 nsmith@henkels.com 

Oconee Adult Education Center/315A Holland Ave Seneca, SC 29678 

Baker Ann Marie Lead Career Coach 
634-
8861   

634-
8861 abaker@henkels.com 

Pickens Adult Education Center/106 Glazner St. Easley, SC 29640 
McCurry-
Cobb Christina Career Coach 

634-
8869   

634-
8869 cmccurry@henkels.com 

* Karen 
Craven, PM 
travels to all 
PYC site 
locations.    
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SC Works Center Update 
 
Current Locations & Hours 
 

SC Works Anderson 
QuickJobs Development Center 

Anderson Campus 
Tri-County Technical College 

512 Michelin Blvd. 
(864) 260-6780 (TTY:711) 
Hours: 8:30 - 5:00 M - F 

 

SC Works Clemson 
1376 Tiger Blvd, Suite 102 
(864) 643-0071 (TTY:711) 
Hours: 8:30 - 5:00 M - F 

 
 

SC Works Easley 
QuickJobs Development Center 

Easley Campus 
Tri-County Technical College 

1774 Powdersville Road 
(864) 220-8990 (TTY:711) 
Hours: 8:30 - 5:00 M - TH 

 

SC Works Seneca 
QuickJobs Development Center 

Hamilton Career Center 
100 Vocational Drive 

(864) 646-1741 (TTY:711) 
Hours: 8:30 - 5:00 M - F 

 
 

 
Change (June 12, 2014 to present): 
Honea Path SC Works Center became an Access Point on July 1, 2014. 
 
Current Staffing of the SC Works Centers 
 
SC 
Works 
Center 
Location 

AARP Ripple 
of One 

TAA UI UW-
Americorps 

Vet VR WIA WL 

Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Clemson 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 7 7 
Easley 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Seneca 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 

*Please note that there is one Adult/DW Career Coach located at the Anderson Adult Education Center 
in Anderson, SC 
 
Changes (June 12, 2014 to present): 
 WorkLink added Trent Acker as the Executive Director 
 Henkels and McCoy added Evans Coleman as Program Manager for the Adult/DW grant, and 

Charles Morgan as the OJT Contract Writer 
 AARP added a volunteer to assist with Reception desk in the Clemson SC Works Center 
 United Way of Easley added an AmeriCorps Volunteer to be stationed in the Clemson SC Works 

Center. BenefitBank will be offered on Monday and Wednesday by appointment only in Clemson. 
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